
CA 5 - J June Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

11
298

7392
12587
-4400

8
256

5573
10858
-4690

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Japan  Leader: Open

July 2020 to June 2021 (12 months) Results

CA 5 - J

June (Only Results)

Jun-20 Jun-21

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
79
492
5651
-4973

2
60
393
4443
-3935

CA 5 - J

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
171
976
6958
-5673

CA 5 - J

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
148
910
1463
-308

2
55
517
1328
-715

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

436
832
-385

0
3

359
697
-320

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
148
1346
2295
-693

2
58
876
2025
-1035

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



June (Only) Results

Jun-20 Jun-21

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
28
73
667
-554

1
26
28
513
-453

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
29
356
-324

0
1
20
282
-259

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
28
102
1023
-878

1
27
48
795
-712

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
75
99
825
-636

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
59
456
-392

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
75
158
1281
-1028

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



2019-2020 2020-2021

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

601
1210
-570

1
54
453
990
-452

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
8

824
1937
-1029

3
78
795
1267
-358

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
8

1425
3147
-1599

4
132
1248
2257
-810

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



June (Only) Results

Jun-20 Jun-21

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
29
629
-594

0
1
26
415
-384

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
34
865
-814

0
2
70
427
-353

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
63

1494
-1408

0
3
96
842
-737

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
69
728
-652

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
67

1103
-1016

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3

136
1831
-1668

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



2019-2020 2020-2021

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
77

1536
1560
168

0
9

805
1715
-820

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

1138
2145
-952

0
2

877
1907
-989

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
77

2674
3705
-784

0
11

1682
3622
-1809

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



June (Only) Results

Jun-20 Jun-21

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7

140
752
-551

0
5
48
718
-641

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
49

1057
-995

0
0
39
900
-854

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7

189
1809
-1546

0
5
87

1618
-1495

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
50
276
886
-501

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

100
1212
-1091

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
50
376
2098
-1592

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



2019-2020 2020-2021

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

983
1705
-662

1
25
884
1341
-382

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
63
964
1735
-662

1
30
883
1613
-654

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
65

1947
3440
-1324

2
55

1767
2954
-1036

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



June (Only) Results

Jun-20 Jun-21

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
64
656
-590

1
25
81
524
-413

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
41
74
669
-551

0
0
81
664
-578

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
41
138
1325
-1141

1
25
162
1188
-991

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

147
870
-711

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
42
159
878
-674

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
43
306
1748
-1385

MD GMT Area CA 5 - J




