# **MD ANALYSIS**

#### CA 5 - J June Analysis

### GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Japan Leader: Open

#### July 2020 to June 2021 (12 months) Results

CA 5 - J	2019-2020	2020-2021
New Clubs	11	8
Charter Members	298	256
New Members	7392	5573
Drops	12587	10858
Net Growth	-4400	-4690

#### June (Only Results)

CA 5 - J	Jun-20	Jun-21
New Clubs	2	2
Charter Members	79	60
New Members	492	393
Drops	5651	4443
Net Growth	-4973	-3935

CA 5 - J	2019-2020 4th Qtr
New Clubs	6
Charter Members	171
New Members	976
Drops	6958
Net Growth	-5673

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020	2020-2021
330		New Clubs	6	2
		Charter Members	148	55
	Japan	New Members	910	517
		Drops	1463	1328
		Net Growth	-308	-715
331		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	3
	Japan	New Members	436	359
		Drops	832	697
		Net Growth	-385	-320
Total	1	New Clubs	6	2
		Charter Members	148	58
		New Members	1346	876
		Drops	2295	2025
		Net Growth	-693	-1035

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	Jun-20	Jun-21
330		New Clubs Charter Members	1 28	1 26
	Japan	New Members	73	28
		Drops Net Growth	667 -554	513 -453
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 29 356 -324	0 1 20 282 -259
Total	I	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 28 102 1023 -878	1 27 48 795 -712

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020 4th Qtr
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 75 99 825 -636
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 59 456 -392
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 75 158 1281 -1028

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020	2020-2021
332		New Clubs	0	1
	Japan	Charter Members New Members	0 601	54 453
		Drops Net Growth	1210 -570	990 -452
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members	0 8 824	3 78 795
		Drops Net Growth	1937 -1029	1267 -358
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops	0 8 1425 3147	4 132 1248 2257
		Net Growth	-1599	-810

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	Jun-20	Jun-21
332		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1
	Japan	New Members	29	26
		Drops	629	415
		Net Growth	-594	-384
333		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	3	2
	Japan	New Members	34	70
		Drops	865	427
		Net Growth	-814	-353
Total		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	3	3
		New Members	63	96
		Drops	1494	842
		Net Growth	-1408	-737

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020 4th Qtr
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 69 728 -652
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 3 67 1103 -1016
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 3 136 1831 -1668

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020	2020-2021
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members	3 77 1536	0 9 805
		Drops Net Growth	1560 168	1715 -820
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1138 2145 -952	0 2 877 1907 -989
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 77 2674 3705 -784	0 11 1682 3622 -1809

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	Jun-20	Jun-21
335		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	7	5
	Japan	New Members	140	48
		Drops	752	718
		Net Growth	-551	-641
334		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	49	39
		Drops	1057	900
		Net Growth	-995	-854
Total		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	7	5
		New Members	189	87
		Drops	1809	1618
		Net Growth	-1546	-1495

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020 4th Qtr
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 50 276 886 -501
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 100 1212 -1091
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 50 376 2098 -1592

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020	2020-2021
336		New Clubs	0	1
		Charter Members	2	25
	Japan	New Members	983	884
		Drops	1705	1341
		Net Growth	-662	-382
337		New Clubs	2	1
		Charter Members	63	30
	Japan	New Members	964	883
		Drops	1735	1613
		Net Growth	-662	-654
Total N		New Clubs	2	2
		Charter Members	65	55
		New Members	1947	1767
		Drops	3440	2954
		Net Growth	-1324	-1036

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	Jun-20	Jun-21
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 64 656 -590	1 25 81 524 -413
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 41 74 669 -551	0 0 81 664 -578
Total	<u>.</u>	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 41 138 1325 -1141	1 25 162 1188 -991

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - J	2019-2020 4th Qtr
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 147 870 -711
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 42 159 878 -674
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 43 306 1748 -1385